G. P. SOSICH LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 23 November 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 23rd day of November 1981.

T. P. BARON, Secretary.

5002

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TE WHANA STATION LTD. (in voluntary liquidation):

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the abovenamed company will be held at the office of Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Third Floor of Phoenix House, Tennyson Street, Napier, on Friday, the 11th of December 1981, at 11.30 o'clock in the forenoon for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further business:

To consider, and if thought fit, to pass the following

resolution as an extraordinary resolution, namely:

"That the books and papers of the company and of the liquidator be committed to the custody of the liquidator under section 328 (1) (b) and (2) of the Companies Act 1955."

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint one or more (alternative) proxies to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a member of the company. Proxy forms to be used for the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator not later than 4 p.m. on Thursday the 10th of December, 1981, either by hand at the office of Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Third Floor, Phoenix House, Tennyson Street, Napier or per P.O. Box 114, Napier.

Dated this 20th day of November 1981.

W. B. BUTLER, Liquidator.

4920

NOTICE OF CREDITORS TO PROVE

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MUELLER ENTERPRISES LTD. (in liquidation):

I, hereby give notice as liquidator of Mueller Enterprises Ltd., which is being wound up, that Wednesday, 16 December 1981, is the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution. All claims must be accompanied by a statutory declaration on the general form, together with detailed statements of account.

Dated this 23rd day of November 1981.

K. R. CLARK, Liquidator.

P.O. Box, 40017, Upper Hutt. 4932

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of GRAYSON MILLS LTD. (hereinafter called "the company"):

NOTICE is hereby given that William Murray Clent of Auckland, company secretary, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debts and liabilities.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the 26th day of November 1981 (being the date on which this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Auckland this 18th day of November 1981.

W. M. CLENT, Applicant.

The Companies Act 1955 PIONEER SERVICES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Pioneer Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly Pioneer Tavern, Main Road, Hikutaia. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 254/81.

Date of Order: 1 October 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 July 1981.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Probation Service, Willoughby Street, Paeroa, on Tuesday, 8 December 1981, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Take notice, we, D. S. Duns and Co. of Christchurch, secretaries of Commodore Investments Ltd., hereby give notice that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

D. S. DUNS AND CO.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Crown Engineering (Auckland) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1765/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: Friday, 4 December 1981.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

4948

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Kawau Land Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously care of Messrs Wood, McEntee Accountants, 307-309 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M.1395/81.

Date of Order: 11 November 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 8 October 1981.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Thursday, 3 December 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 4889